
From: jack Ponte  
Sent: Saturday, June 4, 2022 8:44 PM 
To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; 
Tom Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; 
Raika Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Greg 
Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; yyan@yrmg.com; Clerks Richmondhill 
<clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: Motion by Greg Beros to rescind a council decision on Carmine Perrelli 

Whereas on October 13, 2021, in connection with agenda item SRCM.21.12, Members of 
Council passed a resolution moved by then Councillor West and seconded by Acting Mayor 
DiPaola that Council requires Regional Councillor Perrelli to provide full reimbursement to the 
City for the Enviro Day event such that no taxpayer dollars will be used to cover the amount 
owing of $139,623.30 (the “SCRM.21.12 Resolution”);  

This resolution was passed by council and I as a citizen of The City of Richmond Hill strongly 
oppose councillor Bero's motion and his attempt to have this motion rescinded. I ask all of you 
on city council to strongly oppose the motion by Mr. Beros and to let the resolution that was 
passed by council in October of 2021 to stand as is. As a taxpayer the decision to spend my tax 
money does not fall into the hands of a solitary councillor but rather it should be spent through a 
democratic process of the whole council.  

We the citizens are watching this process and this vote very closely. 

Thank You  

Jack Ponte (ward 4) 

16 Painted Rock Ave  
Richmond Hill  
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